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Poster No  

1 Name:Zahra-Tul-Ain Tariq 
Organisation: Auckland Medical Group & MD and AG Burdons 
Email: zahratariq@hotmail.com 
 

Project Title 
An Audit to Evaluate Theophylline Monitoring within a General Practice in Bishop Auckland 
 

2 
 

Name: Felicity Yvonne Eardley 
Organisation: County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: felicity.eardley@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A re-audit to assess Parkinson’s Disease medication administration post data process system 
improvements 
 

3 
 

Name:Joel Ho 
Organisation: County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: joel.ho1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Service Improvement in the Discharge of CDDFT Patients Awaiting Social Care Packages via Dosing 
Interventions 
 

4 
 

Name: Rebecca Hall 
Organisation: County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: r.hall28@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Optimising Lipid Lowering Therapies: Implementation of NEELI guidelines and Initiation of 
Inclisiran in Primary Care 
 

5 
 

Name: Montaha (Mimi) Ghanbasha 
Organisation: County Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: m.ghanbasha@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Reviewing appropriateness of fluoroquinolone prescribing and assessing patient counselling on the 
associated side effects 
 

 

6 
 

Name:Emmanuel Okoli 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Emmanuel.Okoli@cntw.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Impact of Pharmacist Involvement in the Physical Health Team (PHT) at Northgate Hospital (NGH) 
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7 Name:Grace Whorley 
Organisation: Cumbria, Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: 2gwhorley@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Safer Prescribing of Propranolol in Anxiety - CNTW Medication Safety Initiative 2023 
 

8 
 

Name: Rachel Junaid 
Organisation: Darlington Memorial Hospital 
Email: rachel.junaid@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A review and follow up of patients who have undergone penicillin allergy de-labelling at County 
Durham and Darlington NHS Foundation Trust (CDDFT) 
 

9 
 

Name:Tanya Ahmed 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Tanya.ahmed2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Assessing the Correct Administration and Inhaler Technique within an Acute Trust  
 

10 
 

Name: Abigail Farrer 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: abigail.farrer@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Systematic Opportunistic Lipid Optimisation (SOLO)- An initiative to improve secondary prevention 
for medical inpatients 
 

11 
 

Name: Lucy Nichols 
Organisation: Gateshead Health NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Lucy.nichols6@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An audit to investigate the compliance of HBV (Hepatitis B Virus) Serology Screening prior to 
commencement of SACT (Systemic Anti-Cancer Treatment) in Gateshead. 
 

 

12 
 

Name:Jasmine Tyson 
Organisation: Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Jasmine.tyson1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An Investigation Into The Impact Of Removing Pre-medications From The Infliximab Maintenance 
Protocol On A Paediatric Inflammatory Bowel Disease Unit 
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13 Name:Salimah Ali 
Organisation: Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: salimah.ali@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Evaluation of cryotherapy standards during melphalan infusions for the prevention of oral 
mucositis 
 

14 
 

Name: Aya Boussakta 
Organisation: Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: aya.boussakta@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Investigating the use of Direct Oral Anticoagulants (DOACs) in preventing clots and improving 
prognosis in lung cancer patients. 
 

15 
 

Name:Laura Griffiths 
Organisation: Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: laura.griffiths35@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Using OpenPrescribing data to identify variance in liquid amoxicillin prescribing in primary care to 
deliver a targeted behavioural intervention 
 

16 
 

Name: Jennifer Ashton 
Organisation: Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: jennifer.ashton6@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Andexanet alfa: Education for Foundation Pharmacists 
 

17 
 

Name: Rachel Fixter 
Organisation: Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: rachel.fixter@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An Audit to Assess Venous Thromboembolism (VTE) Risk Assessment in Patients Aged 16-17 Years 
Old 
 

 

18 
 

Name:Lillian Hurd 
Organisation: Newcastle upon Tyne Hospitals Trust 
Email: lillian.hurd1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An audit into immunosuppressant prescribing at Newcastle Hospitals 
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19 Name:Victoria Ross 
Organisation: Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals Trust 
Email: victoria.ross22@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
A retrospective audit of post operative prescribing in total thyroidectomy patients 
 

20 
 

Name: Hooria Adnan 
Organisation: North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: hooriaadnan5@gmail.com 
 

Project Title 
Optimizing pharmaceutical usage in patient-controlled analgesia: A sustainable approach towards 
reducing waste and costs 
 

21 
 

Name:Folakemi Adenike Adebayo 
Organisation: North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: folarkemmy@yahoo.co.uk 
 

Project Title 
MANAGEMENT OF ACNE VULGARIS WITH LONG TERM ANTIBIOTICS USE IN A GP SURGERY 
 

22 
 

Name: Benjamin Patchett 
Organisation: North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: benjamin.patchett1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An audit focusing on the taking the ketones and bicarbonate of patients on SGLT2's on hospital 
admission 
 

23 
 

Name: Alexander Patterson 
Organisation: North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: alexander.patterson2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Compliance with gentamicin guidelines: prescribing the correct dose in adults 
 

24 
 

Name:Chioma Anyaegbu 
Organisation: North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: CHIOMA.ANYAEGBU@NHS.NET 
 

Project Title 
AUDIT ON INSULIN ELECTRONIC PRESCRIBING ON ELECTRONIC PRESCRIBING AND MEDICINES 
ADMINISTRATION (EPMA) 
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25 Name:Felicity Jane Skidmore 
Organisation: North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: felicity.skidmore1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Prophylactic Tinzaparin in Orthopaedics 
 

26 
 

Name: Lauren Howe 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: lauren.howe2@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
The Role of the Pharmacy Technician in the Initiation of Biologic and Targeted Synthetic 
Rheumatology Therapies 
 

27 
 

Name:Georgina Rudd 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: georgina.rudd2@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Prescribing by Independent Prescribing Pharmacists across an NHS Trust; is it still safe? 
 

28 
 

Name: Ella Tyson 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: ella.tyson2@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
How well are clinical trials medications recorded on patient’s GP record and in hospital? 
 

29 
 

Name: Hager Elmallah 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: hager.elmallah@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Switching patients from Fostair pressurised metered dose inhaler to dry powder inhaler to reduce 
the carbon footprint. 
 

30 
 

Name:Zoey Tze Wei Ik 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Zoey.Ik@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
The Role, Responsibilities and Wellbeing of Primary Care Pharmacists (PCPs) 
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31 Name:Isobel Donnelly 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: isobel.donnelly@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Assessing how more patients bringing in medications into hospital can have an impact on carbon 
footprint generated by hospitals. 
 

32 
 

Name: Ellie Grace Fairlamb 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: ellie.fairlamb2@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
An analysis of pre-and post-arthroplasty opioid prescribing and deprivation to determine 
association with persistent post-operative opioid use (PPOU) 
 

33 
 

Name:Rory John Davis 
Organisation: Northumbria Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Rory.Davis@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk 
 

Project Title 
Audit of co-amoxiclav usage in 2 UTCs in the north of England 
 

34 
 

Name: Lucy Crolla 
Organisation: South Tees Hospital 
Email: lucy.crolla1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Feasibility of Initiating Inclisiran in a GP Practice 
 

35 
 

Name: Rula Al-Rikabi 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: rula.al-rikabi@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Audit of Compliance with Neonatal and Paediatric Pharmacy Group Recommendations and the 
Royal College of Paediatrics and Child Health for Unlicensed Liquid Medications in a Large 
University Hospital 
 

36 
 

Name:Esther Lee 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: esther.lee14@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Re-audit and reinforcement of opioid policy for discharge for adult patients with non-cancer pain 
 



 

Poster No  

37 Name:Kate Marley 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Kate.marley3@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
An audit of the dispensing of regular medications on discharge in an acute hospital trust against 
national guidance 
 

38 
 

Name: Beth Montgomerie 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Beth.montgomerie@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Training pharmacy ward assistant technical officers (WATOs) to counsel patients on medicines on 
discharge, implementation of guideline, and evaluation of benefit: a service improvement project 
 

39 
 

Name:Sabah Ahmed 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: Sabah.ahmed13@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Assessing the Role and Impact of Pharmacy Assistants on Wards: A Service Improvement 
 

40 
 

Name: Kirsty Weledji 
Organisation: South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: kirsty.weledji@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Service evaluation of improving medicines adherence 
 

41 
 

Name: Aaron McGahan 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: aaron.mcgahan@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Management of Myocardial Infarction drug therapy at 3-months post discharge – a reaudit 
 

42 
 

Name:Alex Werghi 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: alex.werghi@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Re-audit of IV GTN infusion in ICH post implementation of prescribing guidance 
 



 

Poster No  

43 Name:Eleanor McHugh 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: eleanor.mchugh@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Re-audit of compliance with British Society of Gastroenterology guidance for oral iron use in the 
management of iron deficient anaemia in adults 
 

44 
 

Name: Elisabeth Davidson 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: elisabeth.davidson2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Audit of identification and prescribing for non-cancer trial medications on admission to hospital 
 

45 
 

Name:Whemay Teoh 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: whemay.teoh@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Investigation into Missed Doses of Critical Medication in the Emergency Department of an Acute 
Trust 
 

46 
 

Name: Alexander Watson 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: alexanderwatson2000@outlook.com 
 

Project Title 
Investigating the clinical appropriateness of subcutaneous infusions in the palliative demographic 
across a large multisite NHS Foundation Trust. 
 

47 
 

Name: Rebekah Kirby 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: rebekah.kirby1@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Are dementia medications being prescribed correctly on admission and are they being 
administered on time? 
 

48 
 

Name:Adam Calverley 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: adam.calverley2@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Effect on renal function following 4-pillar heart failure treatment on discharge from hospital 
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49 Name:Sophie Aileen Chin 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: sophie.chin@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Are we checking/ordering echocardiograms for HER2-directed therapies according to the most 
recent guidance? 
 

50 
 

Name: Rebecca Roskilly 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS foundation trust 
Email: r.roskilly@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Anticholinergic burden audit on patients with delirium on admission 
 

51 
 

Name:Sohbia Hussain 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS foundation trust 
Email: sohbia.hussain@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Re-Audit of Bone Health Risk Assessment in Frail Patients Presenting with a Fall 
 

52 
 

Name: Kimberly Mupfukudzwa 
Organisation: South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS foundation trust 
Email: kimberly.mupfukudzwa@nhs.net 
 

Project Title 
Audit of documentation and duration of extended post-operative thromboprophylaxis within 
General Surgery 
 

53 
 

Name: Nabiha Ashraf 
Organisation: Well Pharmacy / Horden Group GP Practice 
Email: nabiha_ashraf@hotmail.com 
 

Project Title 
A QUALITY IMPROVEMENT AUDIT TO IDENTIFY PATIENTS WHO HAVE THE MIRENA COIL IN-SITU 
FOR HRT FOR 5 YEARS OR OVER. 
 

 

 


